mandolin selction, and the Misses 
Mitchell and Winnie Short, who gave 
recitations. A laughable sketch was 
put on by Messrs. Senders and Mc-

8 Opposite Market LaneIThe GERHARD-Forest City Business and 

Shorthand College 
OPENS APRIL

J. W. WESTERVELT, 
Principal.

One Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars WorthHEINTZMAN2

$1,800 Manufacturers’I 
New Whitewear

you can easily ascertain what 
prices they have been sold for. and
the people who bought them are 
well satisfied.

We have many artistic designs, 
and would be glad to have you see 
them.MERCHANT 

TAILORNOVI-MODI 
COSTUMES